TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting April 9, 2020

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID,	This Resolution accepts the bid
	AWARDING CONTRACT, AND	submitted by Troy Sand & Gravel Co.,
	AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO	Inc., in the amount of \$34,000.00 for the
	EXECUTE CONTRACT ON BEHALF	on-site grinding and removal of brush,
	OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK –	yard-waste and wood accumulated at
	GRINDING AND REMOVAL OF	the Town of Brunswick Landfill on Old
	BRUSH AND WOOD AT TOWN	Siek Road.
	LANDFILL ON OLD SIEK ROAD	
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND	This Resolution approves and
	AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR	authorizes execution of a Letter of
	TO EXECUTE LETTER OF	Engagement and Retainer with the firm
	ENGAGEMENT AND RETAINER	of Girvin & Ferlazzo, P.C. for the
		provision of legal services in connection
		with labor and employment matters.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND	This Resolution authorizes the purchase
12.1	ACCEPTING EQUIPMENT	of a tire changer for the Highway
	PROPOSAL/SALES AGREEMENT	Department from Mohawk Resources,
	FOR SALE AND PURCHASE OF	Ltd., under NYS OGS Contract for the
	ONE (1) NEW HUNTER ENHANCED	sum of \$12,647.25
	LEVERLESS TABLE-TOP TIRE	·
	CHANGER, MODEL TCX57W,	
	UNDER NEW YORK OGS	
	CONTRACT	
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND	This Resolution authorizes the purchase
	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE	of one (1) new 2020 International
	OF PROPOSAL FOR SALE AND	Model CV515 SFA 4 x 4 Truck Cab
	DELIVERY OF ONE (1) 2020	and Chassis and Everest Stainless Steel
	INTERNATIONAL MODEL CV515	Dump Body/Sander from DeLaurey's
	SFA 4X4 TRUCK CAB & CHASSIS	Sales & Service, Inc., pursuant to
	WITH OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT,	Sourcewell cooperative contract for the
	AND EVEREST STAINLESS STEEL	sum of \$121,227.00.
	DUMP BODY/SANDER, AND ALL	

	NECESSARY HYDRAULICS AND ATTACHMENTS, PURSUANT TO SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE) COOPERATIVE CONTRACT	
TBA		
TBA		